### **Mexican Stock Exchange**

### Quoting Symbol: GCARSO

Date of Event: 2023-09-27

**Relevant Event** 

QUOTING SYMBOL	GCARSO
DATE	2023-09-27
NAME OF THE COMPANY	GRUPO CARSO, S.A.B. DE C.V.
PLACE	MEXICO CITY

### Type of relevant event:

## Other Relevant Events.

## **TOPIC:**

Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V., announces the investing public that on this date has been formalized the acquisition by its subsidiary Zamajal, S.A. de C.V., of 49.9% of the Mexican subsidiary of Talos Energy Inc., denominated Talos Energy México 7, S. de R.L. de C.V., ("Talos México").

# **RELEVANT EVENT:**

México City, September 27, 2023 – Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: GCARSO) ("GCARSO") (OTC: GPOVY).

GRUPO CARSO, S.A.B. de C.V. ("GCARSO") following our relevant event of 25 May 2023, informs the investing public that on this date has been formalized the acquisition by its subsidiary Zamajal, S.A. de C.V., of 49.9% of the Mexican subsidiary of Talos Energy Inc., denominated Talos Energy México 7, S. de R.L. de C.V., ("Talos México"), entity which in turn holds a 17.4% interest in the Zama oil field ("Zama Field"), located approximately 63.5 km off the coast of Tabasco, in the Southeast Basin. The purchase price amounts to US\$124'750,000, with a first payment on this date of US \$74'850,000, and the balance on the date when the first commercial production of the Zama Field is reached. With the closing of the transaction, Grupo Carso from this date, will be participating actively together

# About the Zama Field, Talos and Grupo Carso.

Currently, Petróleos Mexicanos through Pemex Exploración y Producción is the operator of the Zama Field, and holds a 50.4% interest, Wintershall Dea AG 19.8%, Harbour Energy PLC 12.4% and Talos Mexico 17.4%.

with Talos, Petróleos Mexicanos and the other members of the consortium owning the Zama Field.

**Talos Energy Inc (NYSE: TALO) (www.talosenergy.com**) is an independent U.S. exploration and production company focused on safely and efficiently maximizing long-term value through its operations. It currently has operations in the United States and the Gulf of Mexico. For more information, visit www.talosenergy.com

**Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMW: GCARSO) (www.carso.com.mx)** is a Mexican company that has among its activities several years of experience in the construction of offshore, onshore platforms and Jack Ups. Grupo Carso has equipment for land, shallow water and deep-water drilling. For more information please visit: www.carso.com.mx

For additional information please contact:

Mr. Arturo Spínola García <u>aspinola@gcarso.com.mx</u> Chief Financial Officer Grupo Condumex and Carso Infraestructura y Construcción T. +52 (55) 5249-8910 Mrs. Angélica Piña <u>napinag@gcarso.com.mx</u> Investor Relations Grupo Carso SAB de CV T. +52 (55) 1101-2956